
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, 
STATE OF COLORADO 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Docket Number: 53856 

Petitioner: 

ALLISON CAlVIPUS I L.P., 

v. 

Respondent: 

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF 
EQUALIZATION. 

ORDER ON STIPULATION 

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved 
by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a 
part of this decision. 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS: . 

1. 	 Subject property is described as follows: 

County Scbedule No.: 432432 

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential 

2. 	 Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property. 

3. 	 The parties agreed that the 2009 actual value of the subject property should be 
reduced to: 

Total Value: $4,935,000 

(Reference Attached Stipulation) 

4. 	 The Board concurs with the Stipulation. 

1 




ORDER: 

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2009 actual value ofthe subject property, as set forth 
above. 

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly. 

DATED AND MAILED this 19th day of October 2010. 

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 

Karen E. Hart 

I hereby certify that this is a true and 
correct copy of the decision of the 
Board of Assessment Appeals. 

Debra A. Baumbach 

Cara McKeller 

2 




· ---

than 

-.-.------.~-------

Co!omdo Board ofAssessment ApP~li n OCT 7 AM I"t •. '-1.',
CDOE Al)PEAL. ,WI U - n I '+ 
STIPULATION 

Docl{ct Number: 53856 

ALLISON CAMPUS ILl> 
Petitioner, 

VB. 

Jefferson COUJlty Board ofEquolizatioll 
RC:''POlldcnt. 

BOTH PARTIES stipulate and agree as follows: 

1, The subject pl'Opfwly is described by the following Jefferson COllllty Property Schedult;: Number: 432432 

2. This Stipulation pertains to the year(s); 2009 

3. The parties agree that the 2009 actual values ofthe subjeot property sha11 be Stipulated Values below: 

Schedule CBOE Stipulated 

Number Vafues Values 

432432 $6,522,000. $4,935,000 Total actual value, with 


$1,630.500 $1,233,750 all~cated to land; and 
$4,891,500 , .~.3)791~2S0 aJ,ocated to improvements. 

,j... l 	 I , '.'j ',:j.:'. 

4. 	 If the Petitionel{s) were to add improvements or add to'an existing improvement, then tho Assessor's Office 

may increase the valuation to reflect that new addition,Potitioner(s) would have all available remcdjes to 

dispute the additional assessment for ,the new or IUlgmented improvements. Should an improvement be 

destroyed, then the Assessor's Office would make' Ii downward adjustment in valuation to reflect the 

damage to or destruotion ofthat improvement. . 


Petitiollcr(s) ngree(s2J9.:Pr~ the Joffcrson Cou~or.'ifapplicable, wi~0l1f~1 infonl!i\1ion ~L-. 
to assist in the pfaisal process of future ats.'rhis infonnation incl!!,de!t1lCiUal renl rolls, tOgtiJtlter with 

enltin . come and expense inti '. Ion for the pl'Operty,~l"W11fbe provided to the~sol' no later 
arch 15111 of eaoh year. ~ , , 

Petitioner(s) agrees to allow access to the improvements for the purposes. ot rneaStlfing 01' to obtain building 

condition ini'onnntion during normal business hours. 


7. TIllS valuation ill for purposes ofsettJem,cnt'only and doell not reflect an appraised value., 

8. 	 Pctltioncr(s) agree(s) to waive his right tp a Bmu'd of Ass~ssmcnt AppclI]s hearing and llny further appeal of 

schedule number: 432432 for the assessment years(s) covered by this Stipulation. 


Petitioner (8) 	 Jefferson County Board ofIiqualization 

/f ,~ ,'J: 
By: P'~""""" kf1'1 rvdtfA},,,... By: 

TI~ ~ 	 TIk 
Phone; 

Date: 
( , Phone: 

:" 

100 Jefferson Cotmty ParttWay 
Golden, CO 80419 

M:IASSESSORIDEPTS\COMMERCIAl\20D9.2010 Sflputalfon RGoords\432432. ADlso!) Campus I, BAA slip 10 BOE 2009.doc 


